Election: 2016 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2016-11-08 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 72525
Ballots Cast: 52216

Voter Turnout: 72%

Active Precincts: 84

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 5

Total Votes
11482
10100
9703

9297

7964

Total Votes
488
358
353
164
145

Total Votes
516
434
381
336
332

Total Votes
353
272
220
183
181

Total Votes
356
280
264
223
218

Vote %
23.65
20.81
19.99
19.15
16.41

Vote %
32.36
23.74
23.41
10.88
9.62

Vote %
25.81
21.71
19.06
16.81
16.61

Vote %
29.2
22.5
18.2
15.14
14.97

Vote %
26.55
20.88
19.69
16.63
16.26
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Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 1

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 10

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 11

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 12

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 13

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 14
Candidate Name
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

Total Votes
327
245
221
178
168

Total Votes
133
125
109
108
100

Total Votes
285

246

245

137

95

Total Votes
329
265
261
238
200

Total Votes
156
149
138
124
108

Total Votes
299
293
249
231
229

Total Votes
114

Vote %
28.71
21.51
19.4
15.63
14.75

Vote %
23.13
21.74
18.96
18.78
17.39

Vote %
28.27
24.4
24.31
13.59
9.42

Vote %
25.44
20.49
20.19
18.41
15.47

Vote %
23.11
22.07
20.44
18.37
16

Vote %
22.98
22.52
19.14
17.76
17.6

Vote %
27.14
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MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 16

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 17

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 18

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 19

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 2

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 20

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

90
86
68
62

Total Votes
193
193
165
140
113

Total Votes
238
208
181
161
124

Total Votes
184

148

144

96

94

Total Votes
256
235
225
217
162

Total Votes
622
543
495
422
324

Total Votes
241
187
178

21.43
20.48
16.19
14.76

Vote %
24

24
20.52
17.41
14.05

Vote %
26.1
22.81
19.85
17.65
13.6

Vote %
27.63
22.22
21.62
14.41
14.11

Vote %
23.38
21.46
20.55
19.82
14.79

Vote %
25.85
22.57
20.57
17.54
13.47

Vote %
25.91
20.11
19.14
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ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 21

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 23

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 24

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 26

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 27

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 29

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

174
150

Total Votes
378
357
307
300
258

Total Votes
222
208
170
165
162

Total Votes
343
285
277
269
212

Total Votes
463
408
373
267
227

Total Votes
281

232

210

134

97

Total Votes
358
298
283
280
237

18.71
16.13

Vote %
23.63
22.31
19.19
18.75
16.13

Vote %
23.95
22.44
18.34
17.8
17.48

Vote %
24.75
20.56
19.99
19.41
15.3

Vote %
26.64
23.48
21.46
15.36
13.06

Vote %
29.45
24.32
22.01
14.05
10.17

Vote %
24.59
20.47
19.44
19.23
16.28
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Precinct: OSWEGO 3

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 30

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 31

Candidate Name

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 33

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 34

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 35

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 36
Candidate Name

Total Votes
155

116

113

109

91

Total Votes
377
344
316
295
287

Total Votes
458
389
338
272
212

Total Votes
388
388
359
328
319

Total Votes
272
249
226
217
208

Total Votes
420
411
356
250
201

Total Votes

Vote %
26.54
19.86
19.35
18.66
15.58

Vote %
23.29
21.25
19.52
18.22
17.73

Vote %
27.44
23.31
20.25
16.3
12.7

Vote %
21.77
21.77
20.15
18.41
17.9

Vote %
23.21
21.25
19.28
18.52
17.75

Vote %
25.64
25.09
21.73
15.26
12.27

Vote %
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MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 4

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 5

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 6

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 7

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 8

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 9
Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

454
397
384
357
254

Total Votes
351
351
325
308
288

Total Votes
165
141
131
128
124

Total Votes
144

133

122

115

94

Total Votes
321
290
281
274
226

Total Votes
299
298
257
244
240

Total Votes
311
275

24.59
21.51
20.8

19.34
13.76

Vote %
21.63
21.63
20.02
18.98
17.74

Vote %
23.95
20.46
19.01
18.58
18

Vote %
23.68
21.88
20.07
18.91
15.46

Vote %
23.06
20.83
20.19
19.68
16.24

Vote %
22.35
22.27
19.21
18.24
17.94

Vote %
23.52
20.8
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J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: SEWARD 1

Candidate Name

MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

Precinct: SEWARD 2

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

Precinct: SEWARD 3

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)
MATTHEW J KELLOGG (REP)
DIANE SELMER (REP)

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES (REP)

249
244
243

Total Votes
406
315
291
285
229

Total Votes
264
230
201
156
153

Total Votes
387
291
276
226
212

18.84
18.46
18.38

Vote %
26.61
20.64
19.07
18.68
15.01

Vote %
26.29
22.91
20.02
15.54
15.24

Vote %
27.8
20.91
19.83
16.24
15.23
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